PROJECT NAME: Canyon Lake Drive Concrete Repair Project
PROJECT NUMBER: PROJECT NQ. 17-2405 / CIP NO. 50445

LET DATE: December 12, 2017
LOW BIDAMOUNT: $43,341.05

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE CONSTTF};%E%ETI e, COMPLETE\‘ (C:.ONCRETE, HILLCSOh.I;I,‘I.L'\::?\llALS MAINLINE ?SSTRACTWG, 1. BALEY CO., INC.

e |STD-BID ] Q;I“Y _ .

o %'rI;EOJ\IA DESCRIPTION OF [TEM UNIT | Zey) | UNITCOST |TOTAL COST| UNIT COST | TOTAL COST] UNIT COST | TOTAL COST| UNITCOST {TOTAL COST| UNIT GOST | TOTAL COST| UNIT COST | TOTAL COST
1 Mobilization LS 1.00 $7.541.00 $7,541.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $8,000.00 $6 000.00] $2,350.00 $2,350.00] $14 500,00 $14,500.00) $9,150.00: $9,150.00]
2 Trafiic Control s | 160 $3,000.00 $300050]  §1,700.00 $1,700.00 $160000]  $1.600.00 $185000]  $168000] 8180000 $180000  32.500.0 $2,500.00
a Incidental s | 100 $1,500.00 $1,500.00]  $2.000.00- $2,000.00 $2000.00] _ $2.000.00 55500.00] _ $5600.00]  $5,600.00 $5,600000  $2.000.00 $2,000.00
4 Flagging HR 40.00 $30.00 $1,200.00 32008 $800.00 $30.00 $1,200.00 $30.001 $1,200.08 328,00 $1,120.09] §24.1% $967.50
5 Remove Sidewelk st | z00.00 sao0]  $1800.00 5175 $525.00 52,50 $§750.00 $2.00 $600.00 $1.15 $345.00 $2.50 $750.00
6 Remova PGC Pavement g | 11300 | $65.00]  $7,845.00 $31.95 $3,610.35 $45.00 $5,085.00 518.50 $1,864.50 . $75.00 $8,475.00) $55.00 $6,215.00
7 Remova Curb & Gutter LF | 47.00 $7.00 $329.00 s0.45 | $444.15 $10.00 $470.00 $12.30 $578.10 $7.25 $340.75 $10.00 $470.00
8 Remove & Replace 24" RCP Storm Sewer LF 40.00 $120.00 $4,800.00 $137.5C $5,500.00 $150.00 $86,000.00 $115.00 $4,600.08 $225.00 $2,000.00 520000 $3,000.00
9 Bypass Pumping s | 1.00 $1,000.00 s100000]  saomoan!  saoeoco $1,500.00]  $1,500.00 52,250.00 $2.250.00 $550.00 $850.00) _ $e.500.00 £9,500.00
10 GConnect to existing Storm Sewer EA | 200 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $725.00 51,450.00 £500.00 $1.000.00 $590.00 $1,150.00 $810.00 $1,620.00 $500.00 $1,000.00
1 Imported Backiil oy | 2500 $5000]  $1,250.00 £25.00 $625.00 $30.00| $750.00 $40.00 $1,000.00 $25.00 $525.00 $25.00 $625.00
12 Typs 1 Bedding Ten 15.00 $40.00 $600.00] $30.70 $460.50 $35.00 $525.00 $38.00 $570.00 $22.25 $333.75 $40.00 $600.00
13 Type 3 Foundation Materiat Tan 25.00 i $40.00 $1,000.00 $32.70 $817.50 $35.00 $875.00] $42.00 $1,050.00 $27.00 $675.00 $40.00 $1,000.00
14 Typs 4 Foundation Material Ton | 2500 $40.00 $1,000.00 $34.20 $856,00 . $36.00 $675.00 $42.00]  $1,050.00 £31.50 $787.50 $55.00 $1,275.00
15 Mirifi HP 370 (or equal) sy | ssoc 310,00 $550.00 £10.00 $550.00 $25.00 $1.275.00]- 520,000 $1,100.00 $16.00 $625.00 $20.00 $1,100.00
18 2" PCC Sidewalk sF_| o000 3000 3300000 s885)  $2.055.00 §7.50 $2,250.00 $7.40 $2,220.00 $12.00 $3,600.00 $15.00 $4,500.00
17 7" PCC Pavameant Y 113.00 §110.00 $12,430.00 $105.00 $11,865.00 $65.00 37,345.00 $118.00 $13,447.00 $80.00 $9_.040.00 $120.00 $13 580.00
18 Curb & Guiter L | 4700 $30.00 $1,410.00 saz65!  $2004.585 sa0co|  $1410.00 $45.80 $2,152.60 $40.00 $1,880.00 $40.00 $1,860.00
19 Gravel Cushion Ton 40.00 $45.00 §1,800.00! $58 .70 $1,148.00 $30.90; . $1,200.00 $66.00 $2,640.00 3$41.00 $1,640.00] $65.00 $2,600.00
20 Sed SY 10.00 £156.00 £150.00 $8.35 $83,50 $25.00 $250.00 $106.00 $1,060.00 $20.00: $200.00 $50.00 $500.00
21 Pavement Marking - 4 Paint tF | snoo $1.00 $50.00 $2,.30 $115.00 $1.00 $50.00) $2.25 $112.50 $2.50 $125.00 $2.20 $110.00)




22

Graove for Cold Applied Pavement Marking
7" Wide

LF

65.00

$10.00

$650.00

$1.70

$110.50

$3.00 $185.00 §1.70 $110.50 $1.75 $113.75 $2.00 $130.00

Cold Applied Pavemant Marking - 4" |
23 Contrast Tape LF §5.00- $5.00 $326.00 $13.80 $897.00 $10.00 $650.00 $14.00 $910.00 $14.00 $210.00 $15.00 $975.00
24 Inlet Protection EA 1.00 $150.00, $150.08 $75.00 $75.00 $150.00 $150.00 $120.00 $120.C0 $125.00 $125.00 $50.00 $80.00
25 Gravei Filier Sock LF 15.00 $8.00 $120.00 $10.00 $150.00 $10.00 $150.00 $8.00 $120.00 $7.50 $112.50 §6.00 $90.00]
TOTAL. $55,000.00 $43,341.05 $43,855.00 $48,535.20 $64,643,25 $88,847.60

CITY OF RAPID CITY

1 certify that, to the hest of my knowledgs, this is a frue tabulation of bids
received for this preject,

Tter T2 ”7’%%7

Todd Peckash, PE
Project Manager

Date

Contract awarded to Tru-Form Construction, Inc. in the amount

of $43,341.05 at the December 18, 2017 Council Meeting.



Wanda
Typewritten Text
Contract awarded to Tru-Form Construction, Inc. in the amount
of $43,341.05 at the December 18, 2017 Council Meeting.




